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éQueé es el IRFAP?

74 TRABAJADORES
7 DOCTORES/INVESTIGADORES

2023: 6 PROYECTOS Y PROGRAMAS DE INVESTIGACION
900 MIL € (1/3 EXTERNA)
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7‘\%‘ BeXyl Project
BEXYL “Beyond Xy/ella, Integrated Management Strategies Funded by
for Mitigating Xy/ella fastidiosa impact in Europe” the European Union

Grant agreement: 101060593
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Funded by the EU under Horizon Europe programme HORIZON-CL6-2021-FARM2FORK-01-04 Tackling outbreaks of plant pests
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28 Beneficiaries from 12 countries:
Xfpresent:

Argentina, Brazil, Costa Rica, USA,
France, Italy, Spain /// Israel
Xfabsent:

Slovenia, Austria, Belgium, Germany

3 Associated Partners:
Xfabsent:
UK, Australia

Coordinator
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(September 2022-August2026)
7 million €
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Project Continuous Report

- Funding & tender opportunities
Single Electronic Data Interchange Area (SEDIA)

Commission

-2021-FARM2FORK-01
: HORIZON- 021-FARMZFORK-01-04

@ MY PERSON PROFILE

My Project(s

MY ORGANISATION(S) y ject(s)

GRANTS ~ Results: 1 . ) .

B Researchers involved in the project
My Proposal(s)
T — ACRONYM = TOPIC ID + PROGRAMME + There is no researcher involved in the project yet
BeXyl HORIZON-CL6-2021-FARM2FORK-01-04 HORIZON

& MY FORMAL NOTIFICATION(S) y Beneficiary First Hame Surname a Gender Nationality Email Career Stage Role of researcher Personal Identifier Contract duratiol

= My TASK(S) ftems perpage 10 W K <« »
21-IRFAP Francesc Adrover M Spain fadrover@irfap.es  Category D2 - Other Fi Team member Permanent
21-RFAP David Borras M Spain dborras@irfap.es  Category D2 - Other Fi Team member Permanent
21-RFAP Juan de Dios Garcia M Spain jdgarcia@deagric.caib. Category DZ - Other Fi Team member Permanent
21-IRFAP Andreu Juan M Spain ajuan@dgagric.caib.es Category D2 - Other Fi Team member Permanent
21-RFAP Marta Lopez w Spain mlopez@dgagric.caib.e Category D2 - Other Fi Team member Permanent
21-RFAP Marina Montesinos Martorell W Spain mmontesi@tragsa.es  Category D2 - Other Fi Team member Temporary»=lye
21-IRFAP Eduardo Moralejo M Spain emoralej@tragsa.es  Category D2 - Other Fi Team member ORCID:0000-0003-4927-  Temporarys=2ye
21-IRFAP Alicia Nieto w Spain anieto@irfap.es  Category D2 - Other A Team member Permanent
21-RFAP Diego Olmo M Spain dolmo®irfap.es Category A - Top Grad Leading ORCID:0000-0002-8542- Permanent
21-IRFAP Ana Pedrosa w Spain apedrosa@tragsa.es  Category D2 - Other Fi Team member Temporary>=2ye.
21-IRFAP Barbara Quetslas W Spain bauetzla@tragsa.es  Category D2 - Other Fi Team member Temporary>=2ye

Funding and tenders SyGMa

Funded by the EU under Horizon Europe programme HORIZON-CL6-2021-FARM2FORK-01-04 Tackling outbreaks of plant pests
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